05/0

01 F 02 F RI

02-08-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101607899

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Provident Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[]Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [X] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/270,218	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,145,127; 1,699,696; 2,270,413; 2,247,484; 2,238,660; 2,146,672; 2,260,326; 2,327,225; 2,336,621; 2,230,202; 2,157,217;
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	2,383,685
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kurt L. Grossman	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>13</u>
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 340.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower . 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP:45202	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellet, the foregoing information original document. Kurt L. Grossman Name of Person Signing Signature	January 25, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detac	h this partian
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to: of Patents and Trademarks ents O.C. 20231 ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be thering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office 231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0819

Release of Trademark Security Interest

WHEREAS, The Provident Bank, an Ohio banking corporation ("the Bank") was granted a security interest in and to all trademark properties and associated goodwill ("Trademark Collateral"), then-owned or thereafter acquired by Intellitecs International, Inc., successor by merger to Intellitecs International, Ltd. ("Intellitecs"), pursuant to a certain Credit Agreement dated as of April 22, 1998 between the Bank and Intellitecs; and

WHEREAS, included in the Trademark Collateral in which the security interest was granted were the trademark properties set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, an Assignment of Trademarks was executed April 22, 1998 by Intellitecs, which Assignment of Trademarks was recorded at reel 1816, frame 0545 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, reflecting the aforesaid grant of the security interest to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Bank is desirous of releasing of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests and any other interests of any nature or kind in and to the Trademark Collateral, including as set forth in Exhibit A, including, without limitation, any claims against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any mark of the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this release of trademark security interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 27 day of November, 2000.

Decembe Tixi

The Provident Bank

Name: Jose V. Garde

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this <u>27</u> day of Noveraber, 2000, before me, personally appeared Jose V. Garde, Vice President of The Provident Bank, who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of The Provident Bank.

Notary Public, State of Chio

My Commission has No Expiration Date Notary Public RADEMARK Section 147.03

REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0820

The Trademark Collateral

All trademarks and servicemarks, including associated goodwill, of Intellitecs International, Inc., successor by merger to Intellitecs International, Ltd., including but not limited to the following:

I. United States

1. Granted Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COMFORT LOCK	75047125	1/23/96	2145127	3/17/98
COMPLETE	74080924	1/23/90	1699696	7/7/92
COMPLETE	75424170	1/27/98	2270413	8/17/99
COMPLETE SYSTEM	75424369	1/27/98	2247484	5/25/99
COMPLETE SYSTEM	75425274	1/28/98	2238660	4/13/99
COMPOSE	75047124	1/23/96	2146672	3/24/98
COMPOSE	75328588	7/22/97	2260326	7/13/99
COMPOSE SYSTEM	75425271	1/28/98	2327225	3/7/2000
COMPOSE SYSTEM	75425269	1/28/98	2336621	3/28/2000
DRY PAWS	75345592	8/22/97	2230202	3/9/99
INTELLITECS	75018674	11/10/95	2157217	5/12/98
INTELLITECS	75401040	12/5/97	2383685	9/5/2000

2. Pending Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
COMPANIONS	75270218	4/7/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0821

1

Exhibit A to Release of Trademark Security Interest (cont.)

3. Abandoned Applications

<u>Mark</u>		Serial No.	Filing Date	
TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY IMPROVING YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE		75444620	3/4/98	
TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY IMPROVING YOUR QUALITY OF LIFE			75444619	3/4/98
COMPOSE SYSTEM			75425270	1/28/98
INTELLITECS			75401041	12/5/97
PROTECTION THAT GOES BEYOND THE PAD			75401024	12/5/97
INTELLITECS			75401023	12/5/97
COMPOSE SYSTEM			75401022	12/5/97
COMPOSE SYSTEM			75401021	12/5/97
INTELLITECS			75362879	9/25/97
INTELLITECS			75345590	8/22/97
DRI-ONES			75156790	8/27/96
CHANNEL-DRY			75122453	6/20/96
DOUBLE-DRY			75122452	6/20/96
COMPOSURE			75076474	3/21/96
TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY IMPROVING HOME HEALTH CARE			75018348	11/10/95
II. <u>United Kingdom</u>				
<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
COMPOSE	2124800	8/29/97		
COMPOSE and design	2124918	10/10/97		

2

REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 01/29/2001